Income tax expense.  The provision for income taxes was $3.5 million for the year ended December 31, 2017, with an
effective tax rate of 14.1%, compared to a provision of $16.9 million for the year ended December 31, 2016, with an
effective tax rate of 44.1%. The decrease in the tax rate for the year ended December 31, 2017 was primarily caused
by the revaluation of the Company�s net deferred tax liabilities to reflect the recently enacted 21% federal corporate tax
rate. In addition, we recognized excess tax benefits of approximately $0.8 million pertaining to the vesting of stock
awards and the exercise of stock options. This was partially offset by our inability to utilize losses experienced in

certain Canadian operations.

Net income.  Net income decreased to $21.2 million for the year ended December 31, 2017 from $21.4 million for the
year ended December 31, 2016. The decrease was primarily for the reasons stated above.

Segment Results

The following table sets forth, for the periods indicated, statements of operations data by segment, segment net sales
as a percentage of total net sales and segment operating income as a percentage of segment net sales:

For the Year Ended December 31,
2017 2016

(dollars in thousands) Amount Percent Amount Percent
Contract revenues:
Transmission & Distribution $ 879,372 62.7 % $ 818,972 71.7 %
Commercial & Industrial 523,945 37.3 323,515 28.3
Total $ 1,403,317 100.0 $ 1,142,487 100.0

Edgar Filing: MYR GROUP INC. - Form 10-K

Segment Results 78

Operating income (loss):
Transmission & Distribution $ 39,631 4.5 $ 63,459 7.7
Commercial & Industrial 25,048 4.8 13,920 4.3
Total 64,679 4.6 77,379 6.8
Corporate (35,121 ) (2.5 ) (38,625 ) (3.4 )
Consolidated $ 29,558 2.1 % $ 38,754 3.4 %

38

Edgar Filing: MYR GROUP INC. - Form 10-K

Segment Results 79

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Transmission & Distribution

Revenues for our T&D segment for the year ended December 31, 2017 were $879.4 million compared to $819.0
million for the year ended December 31, 2016, an increase of $60.4 million, or 7.4%. The increase in revenue was

primarily due to higher revenue from large transmission projects and an increase in distribution projects.

Revenues from transmission projects represented 68.5% and 75.8% of T&D segment revenue for the years ended
December 31, 2017 and 2016, respectively. Additionally, for the year ended December 31, 2017, measured by revenue